Realize Your Potential
AR 150, AR 160 and AR 200 Series
Enterprise Routers Brochure
AR 150, AR 160 and AR 200 Series Enterprise
Routers
AR 150, AR 160 and AR 200 Series Enterprise Routers
Huawei' s next-generation routers, the AR 150, AR160 and AR 200 series are designed for enterprise
branch offices and small businesses, delivering a comprehensive set of services, including routing,

Table 5: Chassis Options
How to Configure the Modular AR150, AR 160 and AR200 Routers
Ordering Information
The AR 150, AR160 and AR 200 series routers require 2 types of configuration modules:
• Basic software configuration
•  Software license configuration
The basic software configuration modules provide functions such as routing, switching, voice, and security.
The software license configuration modules provide additional functions such as AC.
The AR 150, AR 160 and AR 200 series routers are configured by selecting and installing the appropriate
configuration module. The configuration module ordering information and descriptions are shown in the
following table5-8.
AR 150, AR 160 and AR 200  21
License Description
LAR0DATAE01 AR150&160&200 Value-Added Data Package
LAR0AC01 AR150&160&200 AC Express License
LAR0VOICEE01 AR150&200 Value-Added Voice Package
Power Module Description
AR0MPSAP1000 100W POE Power Module
W0ACPSE03 Adapter,0degC,40degC,90V,264V,12V/3A,C8/4pin
Table 6: Power Module Options
Table 7: License Options
Chassis
Configuration
Description
AR0M1574BA00 AR157G-HSPA+7,ADSL2+ ANNEX A/M WAN,WCDMA HSPA+7,4FE LAN,1 USB
AR151G-C AR151G-C, 1FE WAN,CDMA 3G Wireless Interface,4FE LAN,1 USB
AR0M1580BA AR158E,4 copper pair G.SHDSL WAN,4FE LAN,1USB
AR0M1582BA00
AR158EVW,4 copper pair G.SHDSL WAN,4FE LAN,802.11b/g/n AP,4FXS+1FXO,1
USB
AR161F AR161F,1GE COMB WAN,4GE LAN,1 USB
AR161FG-L AR161FG-L,1GE COMB WAN,LTE FDD,4GE LAN,1 USB
AR161FGW-L AR161FGW-L,1GE COMB WAN,LTE FDD,4GE LAN,802.11b/g/n AP,1 USB
AR161FW-P-M5 AR161FW-P-M5,Multimedia Card,1GE COMB WAN,4GE LAN,1 USB
AR162F AR162F,1SA,1GE COMBO WAN,4GE LAN,1 USB
AR168F AR168F,4 copper pair G.SHDSL WAN,1GE COMB WAN,4GE LAN,1 USB
AR169F AR169F,VDSL over POTS with bonding WAN,1GE COMB WAN,4GE LAN,1 USB
AR169FVW AR169FVW,1GE COMBO WAN,4GE LAN,1 USB,4 FXS,1FXO,1 WLAN
AR169FGW-L AR169FGW-L,1GE COMBO WAN,4GE LAN,1 USB,4 1 WLAN
AR169FGVW-L AR169FGVW-L,1GE COMBO WAN,4GE LAN,1 USB,4 FXS,1FXO,1 WLAN
22   AR 150, AR 160 and AR 200
License Description
LAR0CMBEST01 AR CM&BEST License-5 telephones
LAR0CMBEST02 AR CM&BEST License-25 telephones
LAR0CT01 AR CT(Call Trunk) License-5 sessions
LAR0CT02 AR CT(Call Trunk) License-25 sessions
LAR0IVR01 AR IVR(Interactive Voice Response) License-1 session
LAR0SECE01 AR150&160&200 Value-Added Security Package
LAR0DSVPN01 AR150&160&200 DSVPN(Dynamic Smart VPN) Function
AR0SSSLVPN01 AR SSLVPN License-Access 10 users
LAR0URLF01 AR150&160&200 URL Filtering Update Service Subscribe 1 Year
SD Cards & USB Disks Description
NUSBDSK01 Storage USB DISK,4GB,USB 2.0
Table 8: SD Card and USB Disk Options
For more information, visit http://enterprise.huawei.com/en/ or contact the Huawei local sales office.